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Gingrich up big in Montana and Florida

Raleigh, N.C. — Newt Gingrich's momentum is continuing to build, and he now leads
Mitt Romney by over 25 points in both Florida and Montana.

In Florida Gingrich is at 47% to 17% for Romney, 15% for Herman Cain, 5% for Ron
Paul, 4% for Michele Bachmann, 3% for Jon Huntsman, 2% for Rick Perry, 1% for Rick
Santorum, and 0% for Gary Johnson.

In Montana Gingrich is at 37% to 12% for Paul, 11% for Romney, 10% for Bachmann
and Cain, 5% for Perry, 3% for Huntsman, and 1% for Johnson and Santorum.

The magnitude of Gingrich's leads now is an indication that he's appealing to every
segment of the Republican electorate. He's up with the Tea Party in both states (53% to
24% for Cain and 7% for Romney in Florida, 42% to 18% for Bachmann, 13% for Cain,
10% for Paul, and 5% for Romney in Montana.) But he's winning over party moderates
as well (33% to 22% for Romney in Florida, 31% to 17% for Romney in Montana.)
Gingrich's favorability in Florida is 72/21 and in Montana it's 65/23.

As strong as Gingrich is in these polls there's still evidence he could get stronger. Despite
his troubles this week, which voters may not yet be fully aware of, Cain hit double digits
on both of these polls. If his declining support bottoms out after the newest set of
revelations, Gingrich will be the beneficiary. 45% of Cain voters in Florida say he is their
second choice to only 13% for Romney and in Montana Cain backers prefer Newt over
Romney 35-11 as a back up.

“Newt Gingrich is polling better than any other Republican candidate has at any point
this year,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “But it remains to be
seen whether he can avoid just being the latest flavor of the month.”

PPP surveyed 470 Republican primary voters in Florida and 700 Republican primary
voters in Montana from November 28" to 30th. The margin of error for the Florida
survey is +/-4.5% and for the Montana survey it’s +/-3.7%. This poll was not paid for or
authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through
automated telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling
expert Nate Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually
exhibited a slight bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Florida Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 35%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 2%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 21%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 25%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 57%
NOE SUIME e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 36%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Adam Hasner?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 5%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 82%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of George LeMieux?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME e, 2%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Connie Mack IV?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 43%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike McCalister?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 5%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 12%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 83%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Craig Miller?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 83%

Q11 The Republican candidates for Senate are
Adam Hasner, George LeMieux, Connie Mack
IV, Mike McCalister, and Craig Miller. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Adam HaSNEr........ceeeiiiiiiiiicc e 3%
GEOrge LEMIBUX ......ceoveeeeeeeeeereeeeseerenn e 12%
Connie Mack IV .......ccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiecc e 40%
Mike MCCaliSter .........ccoviiriiiiiiiie e 4%
Craig Miller.......cccvviii e 3%
NOE SUIE ... 38%
a | B
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Q12 If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt
Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...........c.cccooovrveeveerennennn. 4%
Herman CaiN..........c.coceveeveeveeveeveeresseeenesnennen. 15%
NEWE GINGIICH ..o 47%
JON HUNESMAN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 3%
Gary JONNSON .....coveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 0%
RON PaUL ..., 5%
RICK PEITY ..ot 2%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 17%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoveeececeeceeee e, 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccoevceeervienneenene. 7%

Q13 Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 44%
Might end up supporting someone else .......... 56%
Q14 Who would be your second choice for
President?
Michele Bachmann ...........ccccccveiiiieciiiineenns 6%
Herman Cain.........occoeeeviiieeniiiee e 11%
Newt GINGFIiCh ......cooviieiiiiiieie e 20%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........coviiiiiieee e 3%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiieeii e 1%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiec e 3%
RICK PEITY .ot 8%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 21%
RICK Santorum .........cccooviiiiiiiiic e 3%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveereerenens 25%
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Q15 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 32%
NO et 58%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 10%

Q16 Do you agree or disagree with Newt Gingrich’s
opinions about illegal immigration?

AGIEE . S7%
DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieiiiiiieee e 20%
NOLSUIE ... 24%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 5%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 23%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 37%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 35%
Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOmMaN ... 50%
MaN.....i 50%

Q19 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

(LR oL FOT SO 26%
BB 10 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 33%



] Public Policy

&
| Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Cain Favorability

Favorable [51% 58% 82% 54% 13% 34% 58% 37% 57% 23%
Unfavorable | 35% 18% 15% 32% 70% 43% 42% 52% 43% 40%

Not sure | 14% 25% 3% 14% 17% 23% - 11% - 37%

2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability

Favorable [ 72% 44% 59% 95% 35% 54% 75% 54% 72% 27%
Unfavorable | 21% 27% 37% 4% 65% 31% 25% 37% 28% 28%

Not sure| 7% 29% 4% 1% - 15% - 9% - 44%

2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 25% 19% 30% 22% 42% 94% 17% 16% - 13%

Unfavorable | 57% 52% 55% 60% 41% - 64% 71% 100% 52%

Not sure | 18% 29% 15% 19% 17% 6% 19% 13% - 36%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary v

oters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon| Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul| Perry[Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 27% 21% 27% 34% 23% 14% 100% 10% 2% 10%
Unfavorable | 55% 48% 58% 48% 68% 69% - 75% 28% 52%
Not sure | 18% 32% 15% 18% 9% 17% - 15% - 39%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 51% 15% 31% 52% 50% 17% 6% 97% 28% 32%
Unfavorable | 36% 45% 57% 36% 27% 74% 83% 1% 72% 23%
Not sure | 14% 40% 12% 12% 23% 9% 11% 3% - 44%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon| Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul| Perry [Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
Hasner Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% - - 5% - 2%
Unfavorable | 13% 19% 23% 11% 17% 12% - 12% - 6%
Not sure | 82% 78% 73% 81% 78% 88% 100% 83% 100% 92%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon| Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul| Perry[Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
LeMieux Favorability
Favorable | 13% 18% 16% 12% 28% 8% - 13% 28% 8%
Unfavorable | 16% 24% 25% 14% 9% 21% - 16% - 8%
Not sure | 72% 58% 59% 75% 63% 71% 100% 71% 2% 84%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Mack Favorability
Favorable | 37% 42% 20% 46% 28% 31% 28% 36% 28% 22%
Unfavorable | 20% 21% 34% 13% 37% 29% - 22% 28% 14%
Not sure | 43% 38% 45% 41% 35% 40% 72% 42% 43% 64%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
McCalister
Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 10% 4% 9% 3% 11% 5% - 4%
Unfavorable [ 12% 22% 22% 9% 23% 21% - 8% - 6%
Not sure | 83% 75% 69% 87% 68% 76% 89% 87% 100% 90%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 6% 10% 3% 6% - 12% 22% 4% - 2%
Unfavorable [11% 9% 26% 8% 32% 21% - 7% - 4%
Not sure | 83% 81% 71% 86% 68% 67% 78% 89% 100% 94%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |[Herman New't Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner| 3% - 2% 3% - 3% 11% 5% - -
George LeMieux |12% 30% 21% 10% 9% - - 12% 28% 8%
Connie Mack IV |40% 33% 33% 47% 43% 27% 17% 45% - 20%
Mike McCalister | 4% 12% 8% 4% - - - 5% - 2%
Craig Miller | 3% 6% - 2% 9% 8% 11% - - 7%
Not sure | 38% 19% 37% 34% 39% 62% 61% 34% 2% 64%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |[Herman Newt Jon Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |[Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman Paul| Perry|[Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 4% 100%
Herman Cain | 15% - 100%
Newt Gingrich | 47% - - 100%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - - - 100%
Ron Paul| 5% - - - - 100%
Rick Perry| 2% - - - - - 100%
Mitt Romney |17% - - - - - - 100%
Rick Santorum | 1% - - - - - - - 100%
Someone else/Not| 7% - - - - - - - - 100%
sure
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |[Herman New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann Cain (Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul |Perry |Romney |Santorum
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [44% 56% 39% 44% 28% 43% 28% 52% 15%
to that candidate
Might end up | 56% 44% 61% 56% 2% 57% 72% 48% 85%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 6% - % 9% 25% 1% 28%
Herman Cain [11% 16% 17% 22% 11% 4%
Newt Gingrich | 20% 29% 45% 18% 19% 58% 55% 28%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 6% 1% 15% 6% 28%
Gary Johnson | 1% - - 1% 9%
Ron Paul| 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5%
Rick Perry| 8% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 15%
Mitt Romney | 21% 3% 13% 37% 3% 3% 6%
Rick Santorum | 3% 6% 2% 4% 9% 1%
Someone else/Not | 25% 29% 20% 17% 24%  32% 22% 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman New t Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Tea Party ID
Yes [32% 52% 51% 36% - 15% 58% 14% 28% 8%
No [ 58% 38% 42% 53% 95% 74% 31% 79% 72% 69%
Not sure | 10% 10% 6% 10% 5% 11% 11% 7% - 23%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman | Paul [Perry |Romney|Santorum |else/Not sure
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree [57% 25% 35% 72% 2% 78% 81% 39% - 40%
Disagree [ 20% 46% 43% 7% 19% 8% - 34% - 18%
Not sure | 24% 29% 22% 20% 9% 14% 19% 27% 100% 43%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 53% 55% 51%
Unfavorable | 35% 32% 37%
Not sure |12% 13% 11%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 75% 75% 74%
Unfavorable | 20% 19% 21%
Not sure | 5% 6% 4%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 26% 25% 27%
Unfavorable [57% 60% 56%
Not sure | 17% 16% 17%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 28% 23% 33%
Unfavorable [ 55% 60% 51%
Not sure [17% 17% 17%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 52% 46% 57%
Unfavorable | 36% 40% 33%
Not sure | 12% 13% 10%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Hasner Favorability

Favorable | 6%

Unfavorable [ 13%

Not sure |81%

%
17%
7%

5%
10%
85%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
LeMieux Favorability
Favorable | 13% 14% 13%
Unfavorable [ 16% 19% 14%
Not sure | 71% 67% 73%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Mack Favorability
Favorable | 38% 42% 35%
Unfavorable [ 20% 20% 20%
Not sure | 42% 38% 45%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
McCalister
Favorability
Favorable | 5% 9% 2%
Unfavorable | 12% 12% 12%
Not sure | 83% 79% 86%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 6% 8% 4%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 13%
Not sure | 82% 82% 83%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner | 3% 3% 3%
George LeMieux |12% 12% 13%
Connie Mack IV |42% 45% 39%
Mike MccCalister | 4% 5% 4%
Craig Miller | 2% 3% 2%
Not sure [ 37% 32% 40%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 5% 6% 4%
Herman Cain | 16% 14% 17%
Newt Gingrich [50% 50% 50%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 2% 4%
Ron Paul| 5% 5% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney | 18% 21% 16%
Rick Santorum | 1% 0% 1%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |44% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up | 56% - 100%
supporting
someone else

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 7% 8% 6%
Herman Cain | 12% 16% 8%
Newt Gingrich | 22% 21% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 3%
Gary Johnson | 1% 2% 0%
Ron Paul [ 3% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 7% 10%
Mitt Romney | 22% 19% 24%
Rick Santorum | 3% 4% 3%
Someone else/Not|20% 17% 22%
sure
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 36% 32%
No | 58% 54% 61%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree | 58% 63% 54%
Disagree | 20% 17% 22%
Not sure | 22% 20% 24%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure

Cain Favorability
Favorable [51% 66% 41% 60%
Unfavorable [35% 20% 46% 16%

Not sure |14% 13% 13% 24%

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Not sure

18%

17%

15%

Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [72% 77% 67% 81%
Unfavorable [21% 19% 25% 5%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 14%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable [25% 27% 25% 19%
Unfavorable [57% 56% 59% 48%
Not sure |18% 16% 16% 33%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [27% 30% 25% 28%
Unfavorable |55% 53% 59% 32%

40%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51%
36%
14%

42%
47%
12%

56%
31%
13%

49%
27%
24%

Tea Party ID

Base

Yes

No

Not
sure

Hasner Favorability

Unfavorable

Not sure

Favorable | 5%

13%
82%

6%
15%
80%

6%
13%
81%

1%
5%
93%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

LeMieux Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13%
16%
2%

19%
16%
66%

10%
17%
2%

7%
4%
89%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Mack Favorability
Favorable [37% 43% 36% 23%
Unfavorable [20% 18% 21% 13%
Not sure |43% 39% 43% 64%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
McCalister
Favorability
Favorable| 5% 8% 4% 1%
Unfavorable [12% 12% 13% -
Not sure |83% 80% 83% 99%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Miller Favorability
Favorable| 6% 7% 5% 4%
Unfavorable |11% 10% 14% -
Not sure |83% 82% 81% 96%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner| 3% 2% 3% 3%
George LeMieux [12% 12% 11% 15%
Connie Mack IV |40% 46% 38% 35%
Mike McCalister | 4% 5% 4% -
Craig Miller| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure [38% 32% 41% 43%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base [ Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 4% 7% 3% 4%
Herman Cain |15% 24% 11% 9%
Newt Gingrich [47% 53% 42% 49%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - 5% 1%
Ron Paul| 5% 2% 6% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 4% 1% 3%
Mitt Romney |17% 7% 23% 12%
Rick Santorum | 1% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not| 7% 2% 8% 16%
sure
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [44% 47% 41% 53%
to that candidate
Might end up [56% 53% 59% 47%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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TeaParty ID

Not
Base | Yes No [ sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann| 6% 11% 5% 1%

Herman Cain (11% 11% 11% 11%
Newt Gingrich [20% 22% 19% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%

Ron Paul| 3% 3% 3%
Rick Perry| 8% 5% 9% 12%

Mitt Romney [21% 26% 19% 12%
Rick Santorum| 3% 3% 3% 1%

Someone else/Not [25% 17% 27% 38%
sure

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Tea Party ID

Yes [32% 100% - -
No [58% - 100% -
Not sure [10% - - 100%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration

Agree [57% 54% 57% 62%

Disagree

Not sure

24%

22%

20% 24% 18% 14%
25% 24%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology

Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very

Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative

Cain Favorability

Favorable [51% 100% 20% 35% 53% 62%
Unfavorable | 35% - 69% 46% 35% 24%

Not sure | 14% - 11% 18% 12% 14%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [72% 100% 35% 58% 79% 7%
Unfavorable | 21% - 56% 33% 14% 16%
Not sure| 7% - 8% 8% 7% 7%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [25% 100% 36% 23% 30% 18%
Unfavorable | 57% - 46% 56% 53% 65%
Not sure | 18% - 18% 20% 17% 18%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [27% 100% 15% 16% 25% 37%
Unfavorable | 55% - 73% 66% 57% 43%
Not sure | 18% - 11% 18% 18% 19%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 24% 28% 50% 55% 50%
Unfavorable |36%  76% 58% 34% 31% 38%
Not sure | 14% - 14% 16% 14% 13%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hasner Favorability
Favorable | 5% - 3% 2% 6% 7%
Unfavorable [13%  76% 31% 16% 8% 12%
Not sure |82%  24% 66% 82% 86% 80%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

LeMieux Favorability

Favorable | 13% -

6%

7% 12% 18%
Unfavorable |16%  76% 31% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure |72%  24% 63% 78% 74% 67%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Mack Favorability
Favorable [37% 24% 9% 27% 39% 45%
Unfavorable [20%  76% 59% 21% 16% 16%
Not sure | 43% - 32% 52% 45% 39%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
McCalister
Favorability
Favorable | 5% - - 4% 4% 7%
Unfavorable | 12%  76% 48% 16% 9% 6%
Not sure [83%  24% 52% 80% 87% 87%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Herman Cain
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Someone else/Not
sure

4%
15%
47%

3%

5%

2%
17%

1%

7%

24%

76%

6%
55%
24%

3%
10%

3%

6%
11%
33%

6%

9%

2%
22%

1%
10%

3%
12%
51%

4%

5%

1%
19%

1%

4%

5%
15%
54%

1%
3%
13%
1%
7%

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 6% - - 6% 5% 7%
Unfavorable |11%  76% 44% 17% 9% 4%
Not sure |83%  24% 56% 7% 86% 89%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner| 3% - - 3% 2% 3%
George LeMieux |12% - 41% 8% 11% 12%
Connie Mack IV |40%  24% 30% 32% 43% 44%
Mike McCalister | 4% - 9% 5% 4% 4%
Craig Miller | 3% - - 2% 2% 4%
Not sure [38%  76% 21% 49% 39% 32%
Ideology
Very |Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [44%  76% 28% 39% 39% 54%
to that candidate
Might end up [56%  24% 2% 61% 61% 46%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 6% 3% 2% 4% 13%
Herman Cain [11% 76% 8% 12% 12%
Newt Gingrich |20%  24% 14% 16% 25% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 9% 2% 0%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul [ 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Rick Perry| 8% 10% % 6% 11%
Mitt Romney | 21% 3% 14% 25% 22%
Rick Santorum | 3% 1% 1% 6%
Someone else/Not [ 25% 68% 40% 21% 14%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes [32% 24% 15% 17% 28% 47%
No [58%  76% 71% 71% 64% 43%
Not sure | 10% - 14% 12% 8% 10%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Ideology

Very|Somew hat
Base |[liberal liberal

Somew hat
Moderate [conservative

Very
conservative

Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration

Base ([Woman| Man

Cain Favorability

Favorable |51% 47% 55%
Unfavorable | 35% 35% 35%
Not sure [14% 18% 10%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 72% 67% 76%
Unfavorable [ 21% 19% 23%
Not sure | 7% 13% 2%

Agree [57%  76% 35% 58% 63% 52%
Disagree [20%  24% 56% 19% 13% 23%
Not sure | 24% - 8% 23% 25% 25%

Gender

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 25% 18% 32%
Unfavorable | 57% 57% 57%
Not sure | 18% 25% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 27% 20% 34%
Unfavorable | 55% 54% 55%
Not sure | 18% 26% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 50% 51%
Unfavorable | 36% 30% 41%
Not sure | 14% 20% 8%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hasner Favorability
Favorable | 5% 6% 5%
Unfavorable | 13% 11% 15%
Not sure | 82% 84% 80%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
LeMieux Favorability

Favorable [ 13% 7% 18%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 17%

Not sure | 72% 79% 64%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Mack Favorability

Favorable | 37% 32% 42%

Unfavorable | 20% 16% 23%

Not sure |43% 52% 35%

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
McCalister
Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 7%
Unfavorable | 12% 9% 15%
Not sure | 83% 89% 78%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 6% 3% 8%
Unfavorable | 11% 9% 14%
Not sure | 83% 88% 78%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner| 3% 2% 3%
George LeMieux |12% 9% 15%
Connie Mack 1V |40% 37% 43%
Mike McCalister | 4% 3% 5%
Craig Miller | 3% 2% 3%
Not sure | 38% 46% 31%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 4% 5% 4%
Herman Cain [ 15% 12% 17%
Newt Gingrich [47% 45% 48%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 2% 4%
Ron Paul| 5% 4% 6%
Rick Perry| 2% 2% 3%
Mitt Romney | 17% 21% 13%
Rick Santorum | 1% 0% 1%
Someone else/Not| 7% 11% 3%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [44% 51% 37%
to that candidate
Might end up | 56% 49% 63%
supporting
someone else
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 6% 6% 7%
Herman Cain [ 11% 11% 11%
Newt Gingrich | 20% 18% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 2%
Ron Paul| 3% 4% 2%
Rick Perry| 8% 6% 10%
Mitt Romney | 21% 19% 22%
Rick Santorum | 3% 4% 2%
Someone else/Not | 25% 31% 19%
sure
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Tea Party ID

Yes [32% 28% 36%
No [ 58% 60% 56%
Not sure [10% 12% 8%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration

Agree |57% 55% 59%
Disagree [ 20% 17% 23%
Not sure | 24% 28% 19%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Cain Favorability
Favorable [51% 45% 62% 43%
Unfavorable [35% 40% 26% 43%

Not sure |14% 15% 13% 14%

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [72% 53% 79% 7%
Unfavorable |21% 33% 16% 17%
Not sure| 7% 13% 5% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [25% 35% 20% 23%
Unfavorable [57% 38% 66% 60%
Not sure |18% 27% 13% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [27% 22% 31% 27%
Unfavorable |55% 60% 49% 57%
Not sure |18% 18% 20% 16%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [51% 37% 49% 64%
Unfavorable |36% 43% 41% 23%
Not sure |14% 20% 10% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hasner Favorability
Favorable| 5% 7% 4% 7%
Unfavorable [13% 15% 13% 11%
Not sure |82% 78% 84% 82%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
LeMieux Favorability
Favorable [13% 8% 13% 15%
Unfavorable [16% 18% 16% 13%
Not sure |72% 73% 71% 72%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Mack Favorability
Favorable

37% 25% 32% 53%
22% 21% 16%
53% 48% 31%

Unfavorable [ 20%

Not sure [43%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 [than 65

Base

McCalister
Favorability

7% %

Favorable | 5%

Unfavorable [12% 18% 7% 12%

83% 82% 86% 81%

Not sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 |than 65

Base

Miller Favorability
Favorable | 6% %

Unfavorable [11% 20%
Not sure [83% 73% 87%

5% 6%
8% 9%
86%

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2012 GOP Sen
Primary
Adam Hasner| 3% - 3% 4%
George LeMieux |12% 18% 10% 9%
Connie Mack IV |40% 28% 36% 55%
Mike McCalister | 4% 2% 5% 5%
Craig Miller| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure |38% 48% 42% 26%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 4% 5% 5% 3%
Herman Cain |15% 23% 16% 7%
Newt Gingrich [47% 37% 46%  54%
Jon Huntsman | 3% 3% 3% 2%
Ron Paul| 5% 8% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Mitt Romney [17% 12% 15%  24%
Rick Santorum | 1% - 2% 0%
Someone else/Not| 7% 8% 7% 4%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [44% 47% 41% 44%
to that candidate
Might end up [56% 53% 59% 56%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 470 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age

Base

18to| 46t

o| Older

45 65 |than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann | 6%

Jon Huntsman| 3%
Gary Johnson | 1%
Ron Paul| 3%

Rick Perry| 8%

Rick Santorum | 3%

sure

8% 7%

Herman Cain [11% 10% 13%
Newt Gingrich [20% 13% 25%

2% 4%
2%

5% 2%
5% 9%

Mitt Romney|[21% 15% 20%

2% 4%

Someone else/Not [25% 38% 15%

4%
8%
20%
3%
1%
1%
9%
26%
2%
26%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes |32% 30% 37% 28%
No |58% 63% 52% 62%
Not sure | 10% 7% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree [57% 52% 58% 59%
Disagree [20% 22% 19% 19%
Not sure |24% 27% 23% 22%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 470 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

November 28-30, 2011

Survey of 700 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Montana Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 46%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 33%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 65%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 12%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 39%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeff Essmann?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 12%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 73%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Hill?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 12%
NOE SUIME e, 50%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Neil Livingstone?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 78%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Miller?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 71%

Q10 If the Republican candidates for Governor were
Jeff Essmann, Bob Fanning, Rick Hill, Neil
Livingstone, Jim Lynch, Ken Miller, Jim O’Hara,
and Corey Stapleton, who would you vote for?

Jeff ESSmann ..o 5%
BOb FanNing .......coooviiiiiiiiiiie e 1%
RICK Hill-.ooc e 37%
Neil LiVINgStONe ........ovvveeeiiiiiiiiiieceee e 3%
JIM LYNCN..ooiiii e 4%
Ken Miller.......ccovviiiiiiii e 10%
JiM O'HAIA.....eeeeiiiieecc e 3%
Corey Stapleton ... 2%
Someone else/Undecided...............coceverinennne 35%
a | B
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Q11 If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Herman Cain, Newt
Gingrich, Jon Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron
Paul, Rick Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick
Santorum, who would you vote for?

Michele Bachmann ...........c.cccooovrveeveerennennn. 10%
Herman CaiN..........c.coceveeveeveeveeveeresseeenesnennen. 10%
NEWE GINGIICH ..o 37%
JON HUNESMAN........ooveeeeeeeeee e 3%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
RON PaUL ..., 12%
RICK PEITY ettt 5%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 11%
RICK SANtOTUM .......ovoveeececeeceeee e, 1%
Someone else/NOt SUre ..........ccoevceeervienneenene. 10%

Q12 Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 33%
Might end up supporting someone else .......... 67%
Q13 Who would be your second choice for
President?
Michele Bachmann ...........ccccccveiiiieciiiineenns 8%
Herman Cain.........occoeeeviiieeniiiee e 15%
Newt GINGFIiCh ......cooviieiiiiiieie e 18%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........coviiiiiieee e 3%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiieeii e 0%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiec e 4%
RICK PEITY .ot 6%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 15%
RICK Santorum .........cccooviiiiiiiiic e 2%
Someone elSe/NOt SUFE .............cceveeveereerenens 27%

November 28-30, 2011

Survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q14 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 32%
NO et 52%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 16%

Q15 Do you agree or disagree with Newt Gingrich’s
opinions about illegal immigration?

AGIEE . 46%
DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieiiiiiieee e 17%
NOLSUIE ... 37%

Q16 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 3%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 3%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 15%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 40%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 39%
Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOmMaN ... 47%
MaN.....i 53%

Q18 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

(LR oL FOT SO 34%
BB 10 B5 oottt 41%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 25%
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 46% 54% 85% 54% 29% 44% 27% 44% 20% 29% 32%
Unfavorable | 33% 28% 6% 28% 53% 56% 51% 31% 54% 35% 30%
Not sure [21% 17% 9% 19% 19% - 22% 25% 25% 35% 39%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 65% 56% 63% 90% 36% 49% 33% 54% 56% 56% 47%
Unfavorable | 23% 33% 28% 3% 57% 51% 46% 26% 33% 18% 31%
Not sure [12% 11% 9% 6% % - 21% 20% 11% 26% 22%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 37% 39% 46% 24% 51% 69% 87% 30% 25% 58% 21%
Unfavorable | 44% 48% 36% 55% 39% 31% 6% 58% 56% 16% 35%
Not sure [19% 13% 18% 21% 10% - 7% 12% 19% 26% 44%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 33% 44% 36% 32% 13% 51% 28% 79% 21% 49% 23%
Unfavorable | 45% 42% 42% 51% 74% 49%  42% 9% 60% 9% 33%
Not sure [ 22% 14% 22% 17% 13% - 30% 12% 20% 42% 44%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 44% 36% 36% 40% 58% 31% 32% 26% 92% 26% 43%
Unfavorable | 39% 50% 55% 43% 37% 69% 45% 53% 3% 18% 30%
Not sure [17% 14% 10% 17% 5% - 23% 21% 5% 56% 27%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Essmann
Favorability
Favorable | 12% 17% 12% 12% 4% 13% 11% 13% 15% 13% 8%
Unfavorable | 14% 17% 17% 12% 26% 56% 16% 17% 17% 20% 7%
Not sure | 73% 66% 72% 76% 70% 31% 73% 70% 68% 67% 85%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

III
Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
Hill Favorability
Favorable | 39% 37% 40% 44% 42% 56% 34% 41% 42% 16% 19%
Unfavorable | 12% 17% 10% 8% 22% 18% 10% 2% 18% - 19%
Not sure [ 50% 46% 50% 48% 37% 26% 55% 57% 40% 84% 63%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Livingstone
Favorability
Favorable | 8% 14% 16% 9% 13% - 6% 6% 3% - 1%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 12% 13% 22% 56% 15% 10% 19% 7% 12%
Not sure [ 78% 73% 71% 79% 65% 44% 79% 84% 78% 93% 86%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney |Santorum [else/Not sure
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 18% 27% 32% 18% 11% - 22% 9% 14% 7% 3%
Unfavorable | 11% 14% 10% 9% 23% 56% 13% 4% 13% - 9%
Not sure [ 71% 59% 58% 72% 67% 44% 65% 87% 73% 93% 88%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |[Herman Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |[Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman [Johnson | Paul |Perry|Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Jeff Essmann| 5% 1% 8% 7% - - 6% 10% 5% 7% 3%
Bob Fanning | 1% 1% 4% 1% - 13% 2% - - - -
Rick Hill | 37% 29% 35% 42% 49% 74% 34% 43% 46% 16% 16%
Neil Livingstone | 3% 2% 5% 4% 10% - 1% 4% 1% - -
Jim Lynch| 4% 11% % 3% 8% - - - 8% - -
Ken Miller | 10% 19% 10% 8% 4% 13% 20% 7% 6% 7% 1%
Jim O'Hara| 3% 3% 4% 4% - - 1% - 3% - 2%
Corey Stapleton| 2% - 3% 2% 5% - 4% - - - 2%
Someone |35% 33% 24% 30% 25% - 33% 37% 30% 71% 76%
else/Undecided
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary Ron Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson Paul| Perry|Romney [Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 10% 100% - - - - - - - - -
Herman Cain [ 10% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Newt Gingrich [37% - - 100% - - - - - - -
Jon Huntsman | 3% = - - 100% - - - - - -
Gary Johnson| 1% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Ron Paul | 12% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Rick Perry| 5% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Mitt Romney |11% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Rick Santorum | 1% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Someone else/Not [ 10% - - - - - - - - - 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele |Herman Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich [Huntsman [Johnson| Paul|Perry [Romney [Santorum
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 33% 34% 23% 36% 38% - 43% 20% 31% 9%
to that candidate
Might end up |67% 66% 7% 64% 62% 100% 57% 80% 69% 91%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base [Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul[Perry [Romney |Santorum |else/Not sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 8% - 18% 10% 5% 13% 12% 12% 2% 9%
Herman Cain | 15% 27% 23% - 13% 32% 7% 20%
Newt Gingrich | 18% 29% 35% 26% 18% 29% 25% 51% 42%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 4% - 13% 2% 10%
Gary Johnson| 0% - - 2%
Ron Paul| 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 13% 6%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 10% 8% 4% 38% 4% 4% 9%
Mitt Romney | 15% 10% 11% 28% 41% 18% 12% 8%
Rick Santorum | 2% 4% 3% 2% - 2% 4%
Someone else/Not |27% 17% 19% 20% 20% 23% 10% 15% 20% 100%
sure
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain |Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson| Paul [Perry [Romney|Santorum [else/Not sure
TeaParty ID
Yes | 32% 59% 41% 37% 4% 51% 27% 31% 13% 23% 18%
No | 52% 30% 44% 48% 87% 35% 50% 60% 73% 49% 59%
Not sure [ 16% 11% 15% 15% 10% 13% 24% 10% 14% 29% 23%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele [Herman New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick Someone
Base |Bachmann Cain [Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson | Paul |Perry |Romney [Santorum [else/Not sure
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree |46% 45% 34% 66% 51% 31% 33% 32% 30% 33% 28%
Disagree [17% 23% 32% 10% 33% - 26% 17% 20% 16% 7%
Not sure [37% 32% 34% 25% 15% 69% 41% 51% 51% 51% 65%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Cain Favorability

Favorable | 48%

Unfavorable [ 33%

Not sure | 19%

48%
38%
15%

48%
31%
21%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 67% 66% 68%
Unfavorable | 22% 28% 20%
Not sure | 10% 6% 12%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 40% 38% 41%
Unfavorable | 44% 51% 41%
Not sure | 16% 11% 19%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dF Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 34%
Unfavorable | 46%
Not sure | 19%

36%
49%
16%

34%
45%
21%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 44% 41% 45%
Unfavorable [41% 48% 37%
Not sure | 16% 12% 18%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Essmann
Favorability
Favorable | 12% 13% 12%
Unfavorable [ 16% 17% 15%
Not sure | 72% 70% 73%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Hill Favorability
Favorable [41% 45% 39%
Unfavorable [ 11% 12% 10%
Not sure | 48% 43% 50%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Livingstone
Favorability
Favorable | 9% 9% 9%
Unfavorable [ 14% 13% 15%
Not sure | 77% 78% 76%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 20% 21% 19%
Unfavorable [ 11% 11% 11%
Not sure | 69% 68% 69%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Jeff Essmann| 6% % 5%
Bob Fanning | 1% 1% 1%
Rick Hill | 39% 39% 39%
Neil Livingstone | 3% 5% 3%
Jim Lynch | 4% 6% 3%
Ken Miller | 11% 12% 11%
Jim O'Hara| 3% 3% 3%
Corey Stapleton | 2% 0% 2%
Someone |31% 27% 33%
else/Undecided

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 11% 11% 11%
Herman Cain | 11% 8% 13%
Newt Gingrich | 40% 44% 38%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson | 1% - 1%
Ron Paul [ 14% 17% 12%
Rick Perry| 6% 4% 7%
Mitt Romney | 13% 12% 13%
Rick Santorum [ 2% 0% 2%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 33% 100% -
to that candidate
Might end up [67% - 100%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 9% 10% 9%
Herman Cain | 17% 21% 16%
Newt Gingrich | 20% 13% 24%
Jon Huntsman | 4% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson | 0% 1%
Ron Paul [ 5% 5% 5%
Rick Perry| 7% 7% 7%
Mitt Romney|17% 17% 17%
Rick Santorum | 2% 2% 2%
Someone else/Not [ 18% 21% 16%
sure
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Tea Party ID
Yes | 34% 43% 30%
No [51% 45% 53%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree [49% 54% 46%
Disagree [ 18% 18% 18%
Not sure | 33% 28% 36%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Cain Favorability

Unfavorable

Not sure

33%
21%

20%
16%

41%
24%

Favorable [46% 65% 35% 43%

35%
22%

Tea Party ID

Not

Base

Yes

No

sure

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

65%
23%

Not sure [12%

74%
18%
%

59%
26%
15%

65%
24%
12%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
44%
19%

42%
46%
11%

33%
44%
22%

38%
36%
25%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Perry Favorability
Favorable [33% 43% 27% 34%
Unfavorable |45% 41% 50% 37%
Not sure |22% 16% 23% 28%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Romney Favorability
Favorable [44% 34% 49% 46%
Unfavorable |39% 55% 33% 31%
Not sure |17% 11% 19% 23%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Essmann
Favorability
Favorable [12% 13% 13% 8%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% 17% 5%
Not sure |73% 72% 70% 87%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Hill Favorability
Favorable [39% 42% 38% 33%
Unfavorable [12% 12% 14% 3%
Not sure |50% 46% 47% 65%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Livingstone
Favorability
Favorable| 8% 12% 7% 5%
Unfavorable [14% 14% 16% 7%
Not sure |78% 74% 77% 88%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Miller Favorability
Favorable [18% 25% 15% 15%
Unfavorable |11% 11% 13% 7%
Not sure|71% 65% 72% 79%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not
Base | Yes No | sure

2012 GOP Gov
Primary

Jeff Essmann| 5% 5% 5% 7%

Bob Fanning| 1% 1% 1% 1%

Rick Hill |37% 36% 39% 32%

Neil Livingstone | 3% 3% 2% 4%

Jim Lynch| 4% 3% 5% 1%

Ken Miller |10% 17% 6% 8%

Jim O'Hara| 3% 1% 4% 2%
Corey Stapleton| 2% 2% 2% -

Someone |35% 31% 35% 45%
else/Undecided

TeaParty ID

Not
Base | Yes No [ sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann |10% 18% 6% 7%

Herman Cain [10% 13% 8% 9%
Newt Gingrich [37% 42% 34% 34%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 0% 5% 2%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 0% 1%

Ron Paul [12% 10% 12% 18%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 6% 3%

Mitt Romney [11% 5% 16% 10%

Rick Santorum | 1% 1% 1% 3%

Someone else/Not [10% 6% 11% 14%
sure

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |33% 42% 30% 25%
to that candidate

Might end up [67% 58% 70% 75%
supporting
someone else

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

TeaParty ID

Not
Base | Yes No [ sure

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann| 8% 11% 6% 9%

Herman Cain [15% 19% 14% 13%

Newt Gingrich [18% 17% 19% 20%

Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 4% 2%
Gary Johnson | 0% - 1%

Ron Paul| 4% 8% 3% 3%

Rick Perry| 6% 6% % 4%

Mitt Romney [15% 12% 18% 14%

Rick Santorum | 2% 3% 1% 2%

Someone else/Not [27% 21% 28% 33%
sure

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Tea Party ID

Yes [32% 100% - -
No | 52% - 100% -
Not sure [16% - - 100%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration

Agree [46% 50% 45% 40%
Disagree |17% 20% 16% 12%
Not sure |37% 29% 39% 48%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

Cain Favorability

Favorable

46%  32%

24% 17% 44% 63%
Unfavorable |33% 53% 60% 55% 33% 20%
Not sure |21%  15% 16% 28% 23% 17%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [65%  46% 66% 39% 68% 74%
Unfavorable [23%  42% 21% 41% 19% 19%
Not sure |12% 11% 13% 20% 13% 7%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [37%  50% 29% 26% 36% 42%
Unfavorable [44%  43% 41% 50% 43% 42%
Not sure | 19% 7% 30% 24% 22% 16%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [33% 37% 30% 18% 30% 43%
Unfavorable |45%  47% 49% 57% 49% 35%
Not sure |22%  15% 20% 26% 21% 22%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [44% 39% 61% 42% 48% 38%
Unfavorable |39%  48% 26% 37% 32% 49%
Not sure |17% 12% 14% 21% 20% 13%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Essmann
Favorability
Favorable [12%  16% 13% 7% 13% 13%
Unfavorable | 14%  33% 15% 23% 16% 8%
Not sure |73%  51% 2% 70% 71% 79%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Hill Favorability
Favorable [39% 12% 34% 32% 43% 39%
Unfavorable [12%  36% 12% 13% 11% 10%
Not sure |50%  53% 54% 55% 46% 51%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Livingstone
Favorability
Favorable| 8% 15% 3% 5% 8% 10%
Unfavorable [14% 21% 14% 18% 15% 11%
Not sure [78%  65% 83% 7% 78% 79%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Miller Favorability
Favorable [18%  13% 10% 9% 16% 24%
Unfavorable [11% 21% 16% 18% 12% 6%
Not sure |71% 67% 74% 73% 71% 70%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [IModerate [conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Jeff Essmann| 5% 9% - 7% 5% 6%
Bob Fanning | 1% 9% - 1% 1% 0%
Rick Hill[37%  28% 49% 43% 40% 31%
Neil Livingstone [ 3% - 3% 4% 2% 4%
Jim Lynch| 4% 12% 8% 4% 5% 2%
Ken Miller | 10% 4% - 2% 10% 15%
Jim O'Hara| 3% 4% - 5% 2% 2%
Corey Stapleton| 2% - 3% 2% 1% 3%
Someone [35%  34% 37% 32% 34% 37%
else/Undecided
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann [10%  20% 16% 7% 7% 12%
Herman Cain [10%  21% 8% 4% 8% 13%
Newt Gingrich |37% 4% 29% 31% 44% 35%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - 12% 6% 3% 0%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 4% 2% 0% 0%
Ron Paul [12%  20% 19% 8% 13% 12%
Rick Perry | 5% 4% - 6% 5% 6%
Mitt Romney [11%  15% 6% 17% 10% 10%
Rick Santorum | 1% 9% - 2% 1% 1%
Someone else/Not [ 10% 8% 6% 14% 9% 9%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal IModerate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [33%  53% 51% 27% 29% 37%
to that candidate
Might end up |67%  47% 49% 73% 71% 63%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 8% 9% 2% 5% 14%
Herman Cain | 15% 4% 17% 14% 15% 17%
Newt Gingrich |18%  31% 25% 16% 18% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 12% 10% 2% 1%
Gary Johnson| 0% 9%
Ron Paul| 4% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Rick Perry | 6% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney | 15% 12% 17% 21% 10%
Rick Santorum | 2% 2% 1% 4%
Someone else/Not [27%  25% 46% 30% 29% 21%
sure
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Tea Party ID
Yes [32% 19% 16% 12% 24% 52%
No [52%  65% 57% 73% 60% 33%
Not sure |16%  16% 27% 15% 17% 15%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree [46% 39% 43% 45% 49% 44%
Disagree [17% 38% 15% 13% 13% 21%
Not sure |37%  23% 42% 42% 38% 35%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cain Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 47% 46%
Unfavorable | 33% 31% 34%
Not sure | 21% 22% 20%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 65% 64% 65%
Unfavorable | 23% 22% 25%
Not sure | 12% 14% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 37% 29% 45%
Unfavorable | 44% 48% 40%
Not sure | 19% 23% 16%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Perry Favorability

Favorable | 33% 34% 33%
Unfavorable | 45% 40% 50%
Not sure | 22% 27% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 44% 43%
Unfavorable | 39% 36% 42%
Not sure |17% 19% 15%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Essmann
Favorability
Favorable [ 12% 10% 14%
Unfavorable | 14% 9% 20%
Not sure | 73% 81% 67%

Crosstabs

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hill Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 31% 45%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 13%
Not sure | 50% 59% 42%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Livingstone
Favorability
Favorable | 8% 6% 10%
Unfavorable | 14% 9% 18%
Not sure | 78% 85% 72%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Miller Favorability
Favorable | 18% 16% 20%
Unfavorable | 11% 7% 15%
Not sure | 71% 7% 66%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Jeff Essmann| 5% 5% 6%
Bob Fanning | 1% 1% 1%
Rick Hill | 37% 32% 42%
Neil Livingstone | 3% 2% 4%
Jim Lynch| 4% 5% 3%
Ken Miller | 10% 10% 10%
Jim O'Hara| 3% 1% 4%
Corey Stapleton| 2% 1% 2%
Someone | 35% 44%  27%
else/Undecided
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann | 10% 12% 8%
Herman Cain | 10% 10% 10%
Newt Gingrich | 37% 38% 35%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4%
Gary Johnson| 1% 0% 1%
Ron Paul | 12% % 17%
Rick Perry| 5% 5% 5%
Mitt Romney | 11% 12% 11%
Rick Santorum | 1% 2% 1%
Someone else/Not | 10% 11% 9%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 33% 32% 34%
to that candidate
Might end up [67% 68% 66%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 8% 8% 9%
Herman Cain | 15% 13% 18%
Newt Gingrich | 18% 15% 22%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 3% 3%
Gary Johnson | 0% - 1%
Ron Paul| 4% 5% 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 7%
Mitt Romney | 15% 15% 16%
Rick Santorum | 2% 3% 2%
Someone else/Not | 27% 34% 20%
sure
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Tea Party ID
Yes [32% 31% 33%
No [52% 49% 54%
Not sure [16% 19% 13%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree |46% 44% 47%
Disagree [17% 12% 21%
Not sure [37% 43% 32%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [46% 44% 51% 40%
Unfavorable |33% 28% 31% 43%
Not sure |21% 28% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [65% 59% 64% 73%
Unfavorable [23% 26% 25% 17%
Not sure |12% 15% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [37% 39% 41% 29%
Unfavorable |44% 40% 42% 51%
Not sure |19% 21% 17% 20%
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Perry Favorability
Favorable |33% 39% 31% 29%

Unfavorable [45% 38% 47% 50%
Not sure [22% 23% 21% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Romney Favorability
Favorable |44% 44% 39% 50%

Unfavorable [39% 39% 44% 33%
Not sure [17% 17% 17% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Essmann
Favorability

Favorable [12% 16% 10% 11%
Unfavorable [14% 16% 14% 14%
Not sure |73% 69% 77% 75%

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 700 Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Hill Favorability
Favorable [ 39%
Unfavorable |12% 13% 13% 8%

Not sure |50% 52% 49% 49%

35% 38% 43%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Livingstone

Favorability
Favorable
Unfavorable [14% 14% 12% 17%

78% 76% 80% 7%

8% 10% 8% 7%

Not sure

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65

Miller Favorability
Favorable [18% 19% 17%

Unfavorable [11% 11% 11%
71% 70% 72% 70%

18%
11%

Not sure

November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Gov
Primary
Jeff Essmann| 5% 7% 5% 4%
Bob Fanning| 1% 1% 1% 3%
Rick Hill |37% 37% 34% 43%
Neil Livingstone | 3% 2% 3% 3%
Jim Lynch| 4% 6% 2% 4%
Ken Miller [10% 10% 11% 8%
Jim O'Hara| 3% 3% 3% 2%
Corey Stapleton| 2% 2% 2% 1%
Someone [35% 32% 40% 32%
else/Undecided
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann [10% 11% 11% 5%
Herman Cain [10% 15% 9% 5%
Newt Gingrich [37% 30% 36% 48%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 1% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul [12% 13% 14% 8%
Rick Perry| 5% 7% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney [11% 12% 9% 13%
Rick Santorum | 1% 2% 1% 2%
Someone else/Not[10% 9% 10% 11%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |33% 32% 34% 33%
to that candidate
Might end up [67% 68% 66% 67%
supporting
someone else
November 28-30, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 700 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Jon Huntsman| 3%
Gary Johnson | 0%
Ron Paul| 4%

Rick Perry| 6%

Rick Santorum | 2%

sure

Mitt Romney |15% 1.

Michele Bachmann| 8% 11% 8%
Herman Cain [15% 16% 17%
Newt Gingrich [18% 18% 20%

5% 2%
1%

4% 6%
% 5%

2% 15%
2% 2%

Someone else/Not [27% 24% 25%

6%
11%
17%

3%

2%
7%
20%
2%
33%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Tea Party ID
Yes |32% 30% 34% 32%
No |52% 57% 48% 50%
Not sure |16% 12% 18% 18%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Agree/Disagree w/
Newt on Immigration
Agree [46% 46% 42% 51%
Disagree [17% 12% 20% 18%
Not sure |37% 42% 37% 31%

November 28-30, 2011

survey of 700 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




